

ITEM NO.4 + 18

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9269/2019
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019
 in BA No. 2270/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

P. CHIDAMBARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and INTERIM RELIEF and
 IA No.154030/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.154048/2019-PERM.TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEX.)
 [AT 2.00 P.M])

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)NO.9445 OF 2019

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. CHIDAMBARAM

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.1572207/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)
 (SLP 9269/2019)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Gogna, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Brar, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

(SLP 9445/2019)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sharat Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sharat Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Gogna, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Brar, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Mr. Kapil Sibal and Dr. Abhishek Manu Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in S.L.P.(Cr1.)No.9269 of 2019, in full.

For hearing the arguments of the respondent-C.B.I., list the matters tomorrow i.e. 16.10.2019 at 02:00 p.m.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
 COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
 BRANCH OFFICER